
1 

Operating Instructions  
Models 32150 and 32300 
Hydrostatic Test Pumps 

October 2013 

DIMENSIONS: 14” L x 19” W x 9”H 

WEIGHT: 34 lbs., 11 kg 

PUMP: Reciprocating Plunger 

Inlet:  3/4”  Hose, Garden 

Outlet:  ¼” NPT Male 

Capacity:  1gpm at free flow 

Pressure:  100 - 1500psi; 1gpm; 100psi @75cfm 

CONTROL: Adjustable pressure relief valve 

GAUGE: Glycerin filled, 0-2000psi 
DISCHARGE HOSE: ¼” x 10’ (3m), 5500psi working pressure 

DIMENSIONS: 14” L x 19” W x 9”H 

WEIGHT: 34 lbs., 11 kg 

PUMP: Reciprocating Plunger 

Inlet:  3/4”  Hose, Garden 

Outlet:  ¼” NPT Male 

Capacity:  1gpm at free flow 

Pressure:  100 - 3000psi; .5gpm; 100psi @75cfm 

CONTROL: Adjustable pressure relief valve 

GAUGE: Glycerin filled, 0-4000psi 
DISCHARGE HOSE: ¼” x 10’ (3m), 5500psi working pressure 



2 



3 

Operating Instructions  
Models 32150 and 32300 
Hydrostatic Test Pumps 



4 



5 

Item Part No Description Qty 

1 700372 BASE PLATE 1

2 275426 1/4-20 ESNA STOP NUT 8 

3 276540 1/4" FLAT WASHER 4 

4 560081 1/4-20 x 3/4" HHCS 8 

5 276443 RUBBER FOOT 4

6 275676 GAUGE-2000 PSI 1

7 5613 3/8" to 1/4" HEX REDUCING BUSHING 1 

8 220874 NAME PLATE 1

9 275543 POP RIVET, STAR 4-2AAD 4 

10 5614 HOSE ADAPTER 1

11 276185 HOSE CLAMP 2 

12 276465 1/4" x 1 1/2"  PIPE NIPPLE 1 

13 275667 1/2" 2000LB FS SCRD TEE 1 

14 275918 SWIVEL ADAPTER 1 

15 275925 SWIVEL NUT 1 

16 275865 3/8" x 90 DEG STREET ELBOW 1 

17 275664 1/4" X 90 DEG. STREET ELL 1 

18 7500 RELIEF VALVE 1

19 276437 PNEUMATIC PUMP 1 

20 276722 1/2 X 3/8 BUSHING 2 

21 276700 1/2"  VALVE 1 

22 275941 HOSE WASHER 1 

23 276435 PRESSURE REGULATOR 1 

24 276186 3/8 NPTx 1/2 90 DEG. HOSE BARB 2 

25 276445 3/8" x M x F x F HYDRAULIC TEE 1 

26 276420 STRAINER ASSEMBLY 1 

27 700402 1/2" ID x 10" LONG HOSE 1 

28 276444 GAUGE 1 

29 275647 3/4" NPT x 1/2" NPT BUSHING 1 

30 222000 WARNING TAG *NOT SHOWN* 1 

31 3917 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE *NOT SHOWN* 1 

32 701399 LARGE U-BOLT SPACER 1 

33 701398 SMALL U-BOLT SPACER 1 

34 277201 LARGE U-BOLT 1 

35 277200 SMALL U-BOLT 1 

32150 



6 



 

7 

 

Item Part No Description Qty 

1 275426 1/4-20 ESNA STOP NUT 8 

2 560081 1/4-20 x 3/4" HHCS 8 

3 276443 RUBBER FOOT 4 

4 276540 1/4" FLAT WASHER 4 

5 5613 3/8" to 1/4" HEX REDUCING BUSHING 1 

6 220874 NAME PLATE 1 

7 275543 POP RIVET, STAR 4-2AAD 4 

8 5614 HOSE ADAPTER 1 

9 276185 HOSE CLAMP 2 

10 276465 1/4" x 1 1/2"  PIPE NIPPLE 1 

11 275667 1/2" 2000LB FS SCRD TEE 1 

12 275918 SWIVEL ADAPTER 1 

13 275925 SWIVEL NUT 1 

14 275664 1/4" X 90 DEG. STREET ELL 1 

15 276357 RELIEF VALVE 1 

16 276464 PNEUMATIC PUMP 1 

17 276798 1/2" BALL VALVE 1 

18 276795 1/2 X 3/8 BUSHING 1 

19 275941 HOSE WASHER 1 

20 276435 PRESSURE REGULATOR 1 

21 276186 3/8 NPTx 1/2 90 DEG. HOSE BARB 2 

22 276445 3/8" x M x F x F HYDRAULIC TEE 1 

23 276420 STRAINER ASSEMBLY 1 

24 700402 1/2" ID x 10" LONG HOSE 1 

25 276444 GAUGE 1 

26 276375 GAUGE 4000 PSI 1 

27 275865 3/8" x 90 DEG STREET ELBOW 1 

28 277115 3/8" NPTM X 1/2" NPTF ADAPTER 1 

29 277114 1/4" NPTM x 3/8" NPTF ADAPTER 1 

30 276468 1/4" SQ HD PIPE PLUG 1 

31 276797 3/8" x 1 1/2" X HEAVY NIPPLE  1 

32 222000 WARNING TAG  *NOT SHOWN* 1 

33 3917 10' HIGH PRESSURE HOSE *NOT SHOWN* 1 

34 700372 BASE PLATE 1 

35 701399 LARGE U-BOLT SPACER 1 

36 701398 SMALL U-BOLT SPACER 1 

37 277200 SMALL U-BOLT 1 

38 277201 LARGE U-BOLT 1 

32300 



 

8 

 

Wheeler Rex  •  3744 Jefferson Road  •  Ashtabula, Ohio 44005 
Tel: 800-321-7950 or 440-998-2788  •  Fax: 440-992-2925 

wheeler@wheelerrex.com  •  www.wheelerrex.com  


